

會長:張旭峯 President: Vincent Cheung

副會長 (發展): 劉曉昂 Vice President: (Development) Heron Lau

副會長 (聯賽): 梁卓雄 Vice President: (National League) Cyril Leung

副會長 (公開賽): 郭新煒 Vice President: (National Championships) Warren Kwok

副會長 (國際事務) : 戴偉志 Vice President : (International) Glyn Davies

副會長(技術): 林志堅 Vice President: (Technical) Claudius Lam

義務秘書:謝紀發 Hon. Secretary: David Tse

助理義務秘書: 薛冠美 Asst. Hon. Secretary : Sandy Sit

義務司庫:王鋭富 Hon. Treasurer: Mike Worth

名譽法律顧問: 蔡克剛 Hon. Legal Advisor: Herbert Tsoi 20 June, 2019

Dear Convenors,

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic Carnival 2019

The Hong Kong International Bowls Classic started in 1981 for men and 2009 for women. With the dedicated effort from the organizers, the Hong Kong Classic had been recognized as one of the most prestige outdoor international events in the World Bowls annual calendar.

Over the years, there has been many overseas spectators and supporters came to the Classic but found not much to do apart from watching bowls, shopping and sightseeing.

Having borne this in mind and after talking to spectators and supporters both overseas and locally, the organizers had done studies in the availability of venues and attractions to visitors, the inaugural **Classic Carnival** was successfully launched in November 2015.

Dates of the 2019 Classic Carnival will be, tentatively, 6th - 12th November 2019. Venue at Craigengower Cricket Club, Hong Kong Football Club and/ Indian Recreation Club on Hong Kong Island. Format of the Carnival will be Fours or Mixed Fours and participating teams will be drawn into groups for round-robin games. Depends on the number of entries, finalized details will be issued.

Overseas teams participating will have to make their own way to Hong Kong Island and arrange their own accommodations.

Entry fee for the Carnival will be **HK\$8,000 per team** which includes meals during games, local transportation, carnival souvenirs, carnival dinner, prizes and probably, a night out in the evening horse-racing.

Teams participating shall wear identical team shirts and white trousers/skirts.

This is an invitation open to all bowlers. If you are interested, please complete and return the "Intent to Enter Form" to HKLBA office by email (ase1@hklba.org) on or before 17 July, 2019 and we will let you know when and how to pay.

Further information on the Carnival itineraries and local agents that can provide assistances to overseas players will be forwarded after receiving your entries.

Thank you for your attention.

Vincent Cheung President Hong Kong Lawn Bowls Association

Encl. Intent to Enter Form

香港銅鑼灣大球場徑一號奧運大樓二〇一〇室 Room 2010, Olympic House, I Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong